
                                  

 

 

EQUAL SUSTAINABILITY: 

DIDACTICS FOR IMPROVING HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 

Study visit no.96 

Senigallia (Italy) – 7/11 October 2013 

DAY   PLACE  TIME  ACTIVITY 

Sunday  

October, 6 

Senigallia,  

Finis Africae 

18.00 

19.00 

Meeting of participants and accommodation in hotel 
Welcome and Ice breaking party 
Presentation of activities 

Monday  

October, 7  

Senigallia 

  

 

 

 

 

9.00 

9.30 

13.00 

15.00 

 

15.30 

Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute “Corinaldesi” 

Opening Seminar “Improving Human development “ 

Lunch at School 

Overview of Final Group Report 

Presentation: Mr. Daniele Sordoni, SV Programme Manager 

Participants’ self  presentation (6 ) & presentation of their     
institutions and the innovative practices about  topic of study 
vist (max 20 min for participant) 



 

 

 

 

 

17.30 

20.30 

 
Walking in Senigallia, optional, slow, touristic tour 

Typical dinner 

Thuesday  

October, 8 

Senigallia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Senigallia  ‐
Urbino 

 

 

Urbino ‐ Fano 

 

 

9.00 

9.30 

 

11.00 

11.15 

11.30 

13.00 

15.00 

 

18.30 

 

 

Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute “Corinaldesi” 

Participants’ self presentation (4 ) & presentation of their     
institutions and the innovative practices about topic of study 
visit (max 20 min for participant) 
 
Coffee Break 

Participants nominate the reporter for the Final Group Report 

Green Flag Ceremony, the Enviromental sustainability  

Lunch at Tourism and Food School “Panzini”   

Departure  to  Urbino, city  should  be  the  capital  of  European 
culture 2019. Meeting  at Urbino University  about  the  topic of 
Study visit. Guided tour to National Art Museum. 

Departure to Fano 

Short visit of “City of Fortune”, meeting with the responsible of 
“Millevoci”: as to give everyone the same opportunities  

Dinner at typical fish restaurant  

Musical surprise 

Wednesday  

October, 9  

Senigallia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9.00 

9.30 

 

10.30 

10.45 

12.15 

13.30 

15.30 

 

Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute “Corinaldesi” 

Illustration  of  the  activities,  for  equal  sustainability,  in  in 
Senigallia schools and in  Marche Region 

Coffee Break 

Visit  at  Preprimary,  Primary  and  Lower  Secondary    schools  in 
Senigallia 

Discussion in group report 

Lunch at Tourism and Food School “Panzini”   

 

Guided,  touristic and  cultural  tour  in Senigallia,   and  free  time 
for the velvet beach 



 

 

 

 

19.00 

20.00 

Discussion in group report (if necessary) 

Gala dinner at hotel  

Thuersday, 

October,10  

Senigallia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ancona Conero 

 

9.00 

9.30 

 

 

 

12.30 

 

17.00 

20.30 

Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute “Corinaldesi  

Departure  to Ancona 

Visit of Secondary schools and  Regional Board for Education 

Visit of Ancona and meeting with local authorities 

Natural reserve of “Conero mountain” 

Guided tour, meeting with park Council  

Lunch in typical Restaurant  

 

Departure to Senigallia and free time 

European evening event 

Friday, 

October ,11  

Senigallia 

 

 

 

 

 

9.30 

10.00 

11.15 

11.30 

13.30 

Afternoon  

Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute “Corinaldesi  

Group report output 

Coffee break 

Certificate of attendance and conclusion 

Lunch at school 

Departures of participants and/or cultural optional programme 

Saturday, 

October ,12 

Senigallia  Departures of participants and/or cultural optional programme 

 


