









EQUAL SUSTAINABILITY:

DIDACTICS FOR IMPROVING HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

Study visit no.96

Senigallia (Italy) – 7/11 October 2013

DAY	PLACE	TIME	ACTIVITY
Sunday	Senigallia,	18.00	Meeting of participants and accommodation in hotel
October, 6	Finis Africae	19.00	Welcome and Ice breaking party Presentation of activities
Monday	Senigallia	9.00	Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute "Corinaldesi"
October, 7		9.30	Opening Seminar "Improving Human development "
		13.00	Lunch at School
		15.00	Overview of Final Group Report
			Presentation: Mr. Daniele Sordoni, SV Programme Manager
		15.30	Participants' self presentation (6) & presentation of their institutions and the innovative practices about topic of study vist (max 20 min for participant)

		17.30 20.30	Walking in Senigallia, optional, slow, touristic tour Typical dinner
Thuesday	Senigallia	9.00	Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute "Corinaldesi"
October, 8		9.30	Participants' self presentation (4) & presentation of their institutions and the innovative practices about topic of study visit (max 20 min for participant)
		11.00	Coffee Break
		11.15	Participants nominate the reporter for the Final Group Report
		11.30	Green Flag Ceremony, the Enviromental sustainability
		13.00	Lunch at Tourism and Food School "Panzini"
	Senigallia - Urbino	15.00	Departure to Urbino, city should be the capital of European culture 2019. Meeting at Urbino University about the topic of Study visit. Guided tour to National Art Museum.
		18.30	Departure to Fano
	Urbino - Fano		Short visit of "City of Fortune", meeting with the responsible of "Millevoci": as to give everyone the same opportunities
			Dinner at typical fish restaurant
			Musical surprise
Wednesday	Senigallia	9.00	Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute "Corinaldesi"
October, 9		9.30	Illustration of the activities, for equal sustainability, in in Senigallia schools and in Marche Region
		10.30	Coffee Break
		10.45	Visit at Preprimary, Primary and Lower Secondary schools in Senigallia
		12.15	Discussion in group report
		13.30	Lunch at Tourism and Food School "Panzini"
		15.30	Guided, touristic and cultural tour in Senigallia, and free time for the velvet beach

		19.00	Discussion in group report (if necessary)
		20.00	Gala dinner at hotel
Thuersday,	Senigallia	9.00	Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute "Corinaldesi
October,10			Departure to Ancona
		9.30	Visit of Secondary schools and Regional Board for Education
			Visit of Ancona and meeting with local authorities
			Natural reserve of "Conero mountain"
			Guided tour, meeting with park Council
		12.30	Lunch in typical Restaurant
	Ancona Conero	17.00	Departure to Senigallia and free time
		20.30	European evening event
Friday	Conigollia	9.30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Friday,	Senigallia	9.30	Meeting in hotel and transfer to Technic Institute "Corinaldesi
October ,11		10.00	Group report output
		11.15	Coffee break
		11.30	Certificate of attendance and conclusion
		13.30	Lunch at school
		Afternoon	Departures of participants and/or cultural optional programme
Saturday,	Senigallia		Departures of participants and/or cultural optional programme
October ,12			